VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
PAYABLE VOUCHER, PAYROLL AND ACH SUMMARY
FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

11/01/21

Payroll Ending
Village Portion of Social Security
Village Portion of Medicare

Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF

Net Payroll
Total Payroll Expense

Manual Checks & Wires
Manual Checks
Total Manual Checks & Wires

ACH Debits

Health Insurance Premium

City of Chicago (Water Payment)
Total ACH Debits

Payable Vouchers
Payable Voucher 11-05-21
Total Payable Vouchers

Grand Total Payments

10/23/2021

10,452.32
7,506.83

465,552.06
483,511.21

403,010.31

562,026.24

TOTALS
$  483,511.21
$ 140.00
$ 403,010.31

$ 562,026.24

| $ 1,448,687.76 |




Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

User:
Printed: 10/28/2021 - 12:01PM
Batch: 00205.11.2021
Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 3443 1ST AYD CORPORATION Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
PS1483128 Coffee cups 146.18 11/05/2021  10-90-62680

Check Total: 146.18
Vendor: 1259 ACE HARDWARE - FIRE Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
13431771 Ladders and brooms 142.96 11/05/2021  10-30-52300
134326/1 WD 40, steel wool 20.96 11/05/2021  10-30-62040

Check Total: 163.92
Vendor: 1262 ACE HARDWARE - POLICE Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
133838/1 Mice traps/bait 20.97 11/05/2021  10-20-52600

Check Total: 20.97
Vendor: 1260 ACE HARDWARE - SEWER & WATER Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
132850/1 Putty knife, paintbrush, trowel cement, 61.14 11/05/2021  34-01-62590

cloth
134179/1 Trash bags, hand soap, dish soap, utility - 96.30 11/05/2021  10-90-62680

knife

Check Total: 157.44
Vendor: 1264 ACE HARDWARE - STREETS Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
133773/1 Propane fill 24.99 11/05/2021  10-90-62680
1341171 Dish soap, chip brush, tray liners 22.15 11/05/2021  10-90-62680

Check Total: 47.14
Vendor: 3087 ADP, INC. Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
1245111-10-2021 Monthly screening services, Oct 2021 28.76 11/05/2021  10-60-60000
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 28.76
Vendor: 4590 AEP ENERGY B Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
30131335400ct 3010 Mannheim 3013133540 19,124.15 1170572021  19-01-62330
9/1-10/1/2021
30131335510ct 0N Belmont 3013133551 9/3-10/5/2021 413.15 11/05/2021  10-50-62330
Check Total: 19,537.30
Vendor: 3576 AIRGAS USA,LLC Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
9118485398 Nitrous refill 188.95 11/05/2021  10-30-62090
Check Total: 188.95
Vendor: 1945 ALVAREZ PAVINGSTONE INC Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
10252021 Repair patio and driveway - 2516 Sheila 12,860.00 11/05/2021  34-01-82810
Check Total: 12,860.00
Vendor: 5347 ARAMARK Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
602000157094 Carpet service 130.26 11/05/2021  10-20-52600
602000159815 Carpet service 13026 11/05/2021  10-20-52600
602000174022 Carpet service 130.26 11/05/2021  10-20-52600
Check Total: 390.78
Vendor: 1504 APRIL ARELLANO Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
10222021 Reimb for Hotel and mileage costs - Clerks 663.48 11/05/2021  10-18-52000
Institute
Check Total: 663.48
Vendor: UB*00612 TOMAS TOLEDO FIGUEROA ARMINDA OC Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
Refund Check 066845-000, 2630 324.64 10/21/2021  09-00-20100
RIVERSIDE DRIVE
Check Total: 324.64
Vendor: 1280 ARTEMIS BIO-SOLUTIONS, LLC Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
5452 Handheld replacement tank 28.79 11/05/2021 - 10-30-80570
Check Total: 28.79
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 5242 AT&T Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False
708299267310 Stone Park Conf Bridge Oct 181.98 11/05/2021  10-02-51200
708299273110 Northlake Conf Bridge Oct 181.98 11/05/2021  10-02-51200
708299295910 Melrose Park Conf Bridge Oct 181.98 11/05/2021  10-02-51200
847451129210 Multiple Norcomm Single line charges Oct 196.20 11/05/2021  10-02-51200
847671155610 Alarm circuits and multiple single lines 1,389.86 11/05/2021  10-02-51200

Sept

Check Total: 2,132.00
Vendor: 0717 AT&T LONG DISTANCE Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
8500217440ct Long Distance for Oct 282.45 11/05/2021  10-02-51200
857644570-0 Long Distance for Oct 122 11/05/2021  10-02-51200

Check Total: 283.67
Vendor: 6028 AXON ENTERPRISE, INC Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
INUS020657 Battery packs 33232 11/05/2021  10-20-60331

Check Total: 332.32
Vendor: 6132 BARTLETT FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
21-1011-01 Tactical Strength and Conditioning class 1,200.00 11/05/2021  10-30-52001

Check Total: 1,200.00
Vendor: 0925 BELLWOOD ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
1528 Service to remove pump #1 at Fullerton 2,800.00 11/05/2021  34-02-63070

pumping station

Check Total: 2,800.00
Vendor: 1764 BIUNDO LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
6 Sr. Grass Cutting September 2021 1,156.00 11/05/2021  10-60-63550

Check Total: 1,156.00
Vendor: 3378 BYRNE SOFTWARE TECHONOLOGIES INC Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
0093262 Professional Services on Accela Land 405.00 11/05/2021  10-02-81000

Mgmt 9/25/21-10/1/21
0093330 Professional Services on Accela Land 405.00 11/05/2021  10-02-81000

Mgmt 10/2-10/8/2021
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Check Total: 810.00
Vendor: 3501 CAMIROS, LTD. Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
0021374-IN Zoning code rewrite 1,680.00 11/05/2021  10-12-50550

Check Total: 1,680.00
Vendor: 2389 CARRERA LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
092721 Sr. Lawn Cutting September 2021 833.00 11/05/2021  10-60-63550

Check Total: 833.00
Vendor: 1895 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
1815943 Monitors 277.20 11/05/2021  10-02-80000
L895187 Tablet, tablet cover 654.80 11/05/2021  10-02-81000

Check Total: 932.00
Vendor: 2766 CERTIFIED FLEET SERVICES Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
R17930.01 Engine 2 repairs 958.27 11/05/2021  10-30-50110

Check Total: 958.27
Vendor: 0968 CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, 1 Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
5 Franklin Ave Phase III Services- Prj 26,819.61 11/05/2021  65-10-54500

01.R200265.0001A 8/1-8/28

Check Total: 26,819.61
Vendor: 5656 CITY OF AURORA Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
215506 ‘Water Production Lab Test - September 241.50 11/05/2021  34-01-62850

2021

Check Total: 241.50
Vendor: 1420 CLARK DIETZ, INC. Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False
432365 MWRD permit revision-Reuter pond 1,145.00 11/05/2021  34-01-82810

8/28-9/24/201

Check Total: 1,145.00
Vendor: 3643 COMCAST Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number

132458033 Dedicated internet and network services 7,642.41 11/05/2021  10-02-51200
Oct
Check Total: 7,642.41

Vendor: 3648 COMCAST Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

01680830ct Internet for PD - Oct 168.35 11/05/2021  10-02-51200
Check Total: 168.35

Vendor: 5257 COMED Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

01887850060ct 00WS Wolf 0188785006 5/7-10/6/2021 79.95 11/05/2021  10-50-62330

07021600120ct 3200 Mannheim 0702160012 3437 11/05/2021  10-50-62330
9/13-10/12/2021

08430853250ct 11230 Addison 0843085325 478.77 1170572021  34-02-62800
9/7/21-10/6/21

18621480170ct 2709 Scott 1862148017 9/7/21-10/6/21 228.04 11/05/2021  34-02-62800

53960760060ct 3200 Sarah 5396076006 284.38 11/05/2021  10-50-62330
0/13-10/12/2021

56486950190ct 6380 Chestnut 5648695019 57.37 11/05/2021  10-50-62330
9/7-10/5/2021

57326761170ct 11230 Addison 0843085325 102.20 11/05/2021  10-50-62330
9/7/21-10/6/21

59035060020ct 2599 Scott 5903506002 9/7-10/6/2021 129.51 11/05/2021  10-50-62330

87811360500¢t 10699 Waveland 8781136050 69.50 11/05/2021  10-50-62330
9/3/21-10/5/21
Check Total: 1,464.09

Vendor: 8225 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY, INC Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

60733175701 9400 Grand 3195005070 9/3-10/5/2021 48.99 11/05/2021  10-50-62330

60733269301 9400 Grand 3195005070 9/3-10/5/2021 236.11 11/05/2021  10-50-62330

60746721501 8 Countyline Rd 0473120026 464.96 11/05/2021  34-01-62800
9/7-10/6/2021

60746749901 11201 Taft 1047039057 9/7-10/6/2021 32.15 11/05/2021  34-02-62800

60757291401 017th Ave & Fullerton 0474092012 44.69 11/05/2021  34-02-62800
9/8-10/7/2021

60789831701 2998 Hart 0155121038 9/13-10/12/2021 66.20 11/05/2021  34-02-62800

60789883601 9540 Addison 1513111004 50.19 11/05/2021  10-50-62330
9/13-10/12/2021

60789909101 0229 Grand ave 5228689026 216.98 11/05/2021  34-02-62800

9/13-10/12/2021
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Check Total: 1,160.27
Vendor: 1337 CORPORATE BUSINESS CARDS, LTD Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
313619 Business cards - clerk's office 70.57 11/05/2021  10-60-50400
313866 October newsletter 2,329.96 11/05/2021  10-01-51880

Check Total: 2,400.53
Vendor: 1036 CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
347934 Repairs 3,238.87 11/05/2021  10-20-52600

Check Total: 3,238.87
Vendor: 1464 D&P CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
0000352554 Switches, environmental recovery fee 2,062.00 11/05/2021  09-01-64000

Check Total: 2,062.00
Vendor: 3093 DOBSON ENTERTAINMENT, INC Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
4335 Shred Event Video 10/16/2021 835.00 11/05/2021  10-01-51880

Check Total: 835.00
Vendor: 4708 DURALEC Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
QU-00382 LED area luminaires and arm mounts 464.96 11/05/2021  10-90-62690

Check Total: 464.96
Vendor: 0501 EP. DOYLE & SONS Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False
469.21.4 10500 Grand Ave Redevelopment 26,717.44 11/05/2021  22-01-64000

Check Total: 26,717.44
Vendor: 5498 EFAX CORPORATE Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
3433797 Efax software for HR 30.99 11/05/2021  10-02-54200

Check Total: 30.99
Vendor: 2570 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC. Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False
2289670 EKG paper 106.50 11/05/2021  10-30-82080
2289671 Surepower battery 692.99 11/05/2021  10-30-82080

Check Total: 799.49

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/28/2021 - 12:01 PM)

Page 6
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Vendor: 4446 EMERGENCY VEHICLE SERVICE INC Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
10817 Engine 2 exhaust repair 670.56 11/05/2021  10-30-50110
12566A Ambulance 481 repairs and PM 1,388.66 11/05/2021  10-30-50110
12566B Ambulance 481 repairs and PM 2,097.13 11/05/2021  10-30-50110
12566C Ambulance 481 repairs and PM 1,790.17 11/05/2021  10-30-50110
12567 Ambulance 481 repairs and PM 586.10 11/05/2021  10-30-50110

Check Total: 6,532.62
Vendor: 3904 FEDEX Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
7-523-44715 Shipping charges 12.09 11/05/2021  10-20-60330
7-531-38576 Shipping charges 59.15 11052021 10-01-51500

Check Total: 71.24
Vendor: 4788 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2516 Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False
0410139-1 Meters 1,367.26 11/05/2021  34-01-62835

Check Total: 1,367.26
Vendor: 2034 FIRE SERVICE, INC Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
36776 Truck 2 repairs 685.13 11/05/2021  10-30-50110
36844 Truck 2 repairs 555.19 11/05/2021  10-30-50110

Check Total: 1,240.32
Vendor: 5061 FIRESTONE COMPLETE AUTO CARE Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
258917 Tires - unit #882 524.96 11/05/2021  10-20-50300

Check Total: 524.96
Vendor: 0086 GEIB INDUSTRIES, INC. Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False
644415-001 Hydrl. hose assy. - pelican sweeper 167.66 11/05/2021  08-01-50009

Check Total: 167.66
Vendor: 5200 GRAINGER Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False
9075220682 Stripe off wheels 149.40 11/05/2021  10-90-62070

Check Total: 149.40
Vendor: 5604 GUARDIAN Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False
4688610ct Dental HMO, PPO, voluntary vision plan 19,798.24 11/05/2021  10-52-62390

Nov2021
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Check Total: 19,798.24

Vendor: 4516 GW & ASSOCIATES, PC Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False

2110369 Payroll processing 09/17/2021, 10/01/2021 3,600.00 11/05/2021  10-60-51900
Check Total: 3,600.00

Vendor: 1555 H&H ELECTRIC COMPANY Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False

32360 Street light and traffic signal maint Dora St 199.60 11/05/2021  10-50-62340
& Belmont Ave

37569 Street light and traffic signal maint various 1,929.73 11/05/2021  10-50-62340
locations

37570 Street light and traffic signal maint Grand 367.25 11/05/2021  10-90-62690
Ave & Calwagner St

37571 Street light and traffic signal maint Franklin 448.40 11/05/2021  10-50-62340
Ave & Gustav St

37572 Street light and traffic signal maint various 105.30 11/05/2021  10-50-62340
locations

37573 Street light and traffic signal maint 9600 99.80 11/05/2021  10-50-62340
Franklin Ave

37599 Street light and traffic signal maint Belmont 130.00 11/05/2021  10-50-62340
Ave & Ernst St

37611 Traffic signal contract maint various 997.50 11/05/2021  10-90-62690
locations
Check Total: 4,277.58

Vendor: 1026 HARPOS V.I.PAUTOPARTS Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False

4200-1 Starter/ fuel pump - unit #233 237.63 11/05/2021  08-01-50090

4216 ECM #62 44495 11/05/2021  08-01-50034

4224-1 Oil filter - unit #896 349 11/05/2021  08-01-50020

4232-1 Tire cement - unit #877 9.50 11/05/2021  08-01-50020

4233-1 il filters for PD vehicles 23.88 11/05/2021  08-01-50020

4239-1 Hose & tee's - unit #877 7.99 11/05/2021  08-01-50020

4259 Return -85.00 11/05/2021  08-01-50034

4265-1 Turn signal switch - unit #877 43.83 11/05/2021  08-01-50020

4294-1 Filters - skid steer #3 85.95 11/05/2021  08-01-50034

4318-1 Oil filter - unit #317 349 11/05/2021  08-01-50013

4322-1 A/C hose - unit #317 94.00 11/05/2021  08-01-50013

4324-1 Oil filter - sweeper #1 23.69 11/05/2021  08-01-50009

4339-1 PM filters - sweeper #2 236.19 11/05/2021  08-01-50009
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4348-1 Wiper trans. - unit #233 158.99 11/05/2021  08-01-50090
4355-1 Rotors & pads - unit #236 245.95 11/05/2021  08-01-50034
4359-1 Mud flap - unit #212 71.50 11/05/2021  08-01-50034
4366-1 Seal/ blower motor - unit #236 78.11 11/05/2021  08-01-50034
4367-1 Calipers - unit #236 247.30 11/05/2021  08-01-50034
4374-1 QOil filter - unit #236 349 11/05/2021  08-01-50034
4377-1 Core returns -130.00 11/05/2021  08-01-50034
4384-1 Filter - sweeper #1 63.15 11/05/2021  08-01-50009
4410 Coil Boot #218 6.50 11/05/2021  08-01-50034
4416 Spark plugs #218 75.02 11/05/2021  08-01-50034
4420 Tie rod #890 73.69 11/05/2021  08-01-50020
4424 Rotor/ pads #880 237.99 11/05/2021  08-01-50020
4427 Rotor/ pads #880 134.45 11/05/2021  08-01-50020
4428 Hose #890 67.50 11/05/2021  08-01-50020
4429 ECM / coil #62 496.24 11/05/2021  08-01-50034
4434 Miirror head PW stock 88.00 11/05/2021  08-01-50090
4448 Wiper blades for dept 29.99 11/05/2021  08-01-50020
4467 PM filters #232 76.84 11/05/2021  08-01-50034
4468 Return -444 95 11/05/2021  08-01-50034
4510 credits taken in error 319.90 11/05/2021  09-01-50100
4512 Heated mirror #206 199.02 11/05/2021  08-01-50090
Check Total: 3,22827
Vendor: 5204 HILL MECHANICAL GROUP Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
566943 HVAC repairs station 2 : pump 3,475.00 11/05/2021  10-30-62050
replacement
566948 HVAC repairs station 2 : Leak check A/C 1,520.00 11/05/2021  10-30-62050
Check Total: 4,995.00
Vendor: 1549 HOOK N LADDER LEATHER Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False
INV0052 Locker tags and radio holsters 930.00 11/05/2021  10-30-80600
Check Total: 930.00
Vendor: 6108 ILLINOIS BATTERY SPECIALISTS Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False
218 Batteries for PD vehicles 550.00 11/05/2021  08-01-50020
Check Total: 550.00
Vendor: 3123 Intoximeters Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False
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691233 Supplies 112.00 11/05/2021  10-20-60330
Check Total: 112.00
Vendor: 0470 JET BRITE CAR WASH, INC. Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False
4409 Police vehicle washes Sept2021 118.00 11/05/2021  10-20-50300
Check Total: 118.00
Vendor: 3233 JUST TIRES Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False
0000045721 Tires for unit 484 770.00 11/05/2021  10-30-50110
Check Total: 770.00
Vendor: 4545 KCS COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False
14908 SCADA services 162.50 11/05/2021  34-01-88908
14909 Consulting services Sept 390.00 11/05/2021  10-02-51150
14909 Proofpoint spam filter Sept 432.50 11/05/2021  10-02-54200
14909 GFI AV server and monitoring Sept 1,609.75 11/05/2021  10-02-54200
14909 Online back of servers Sept 550.00 11/05/2021  10-02-55040
14909 Solarwind Anti-virus Sept 96.00 11/05/2021  10-02-55040
14909 SentinelOne server security Sept 128.00 11/05/2021  10-02-55040
Check Total: 3,368.75
Vendor: 0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False
4367 Sawcutting, remove & replace approx. 40' 3,900.00 11/05/2021  10-90-62600
of reinforced curb
4369 Sawcutting, remove & replace reinforced 2,900.00 11/05/2021  34-02-63070
storm sewer
4370 Sawcutting, remove & replace reinforced 4,050.00 11/05/2021  34-02-63070
street drain w/curb
4373 Sawcutting, remove & replace reinforced 5,700.00 11/05/2021  34-01-62860
street opening
4374 Sawcutting, remove & replace approx. 35’ 3,490.00 11/05/2021  34-01-62860
of reinforced curb
4375 Sawcutting, remove & replace approx. 20’ 2,810.00 11/05/2021  10-90-62600
of reinforced curb
4377 Sawcutting, remove & replace approx. 15’ 1,780.00 11/05/2021  10-90-62600
of reinforced sidewalk
Check Total: 24,630.00
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Inveice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 3401 LEYDEN LAWN SPRINKLERS, INC. Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False
1005 Blow out of both systems for season 375.00 11/05/2021  10-90-69590
1005 Blow out of both systems for season 259.00 11/05/2021  34-01-62900
10052021 Blow out of both systems for season 241.00 11/05/2021  10-90-87610
10052021 Blow out of both systems for season 246.00 11/05/2021  10-90-62600
100521 Blow out of both systems for season 339.00 11/05/2021  10-90-88880
1052021 Blow out of both systems for season 312.00 11/05/2021  10-90-62600
10521 Blow out of both systems for season 206.00 11/05/2021  34-01-62860
Check Total: 1,978.00
Vendor: 2029 LUBE SQUAD OF ILLINOIS LLC Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False
17617 Antifreeze, hydraulic fluid, motor oil 677.00 11/05/2021  08-01-50034
17617 Antifreeze, hydraulic fluid, motor oil 677.00 11/05/2021  08-01-5003S
17617 Antifreeze, hydraulic fluid, motor oil 1,354.71 11/05/2021  08-01-50090
17617 Antifreeze, hydraulic fluid, motor oil 1,439.25 11/05/2021  08-01-50009
Check Total: 4,147.96
Vendor: 2194 MANNHEIM AUTOMOTIVE & BRAKES Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False
20831 Oil change & brake repair - unit #239 851.32 11/05/2021  34-01-50100
Check Total: 851.32
Vendor: 0947 MAREN RONAN, LTD Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False
10202021 Lobbyist services, October 2021 6,000.00 11/05/2021  10-12-67560
Check Total: 6,000.00
Vendor: 4403 MARTIN MACK FIRE AND SAFETY EQUIPM Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False
124793 Recharge extinguishers/maint - Fire station 94.20 11/05/2021  10-30-62090
1
Check Total: 94.20
Vendor: 0131 MENARDS MELROSE PARK Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False
96134 Plastic spoons, plastic forks, plastic 13.12 11/05/2021  34-01-62860
cutlery
96433 Heavy duty tarp 69.99 11/05/2021  34-01-62070
Check Total: 83.11
Vendor: 3125 METRO MORTUARY TRANSPORT, INC. Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False
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10042021 Body removal September 2021 820.00 11/05/2021  10-20-62170
Check Total: 820.00
Vendor: 5104 MICHAEL TODD & COMPANY, INC. Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False
203017 Engineer flags, marking flags 367.80 11/05/2021  10-90-62600
Check Total: 367.80
Vendor: 2488 MOHR OIL COMPANY Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False
386328 Fuel 3,036.54 11/05/2021  34-01-50200
386328 Fuel 2,701.70 11/05/2021  10-50-50200
386328 Fuel 1,217.82 11/05/2021  10-30-50200
386328 Fuel 14,382.27 11/05/2021  10-20-50200
386328 Fuel 497.68 11/05/2021  10-13-50200
386328 Fuel 227.05 11/05/2021  10-12-50200